Liability split (£000) 21,479   17,666   21,166   60,311

Liability split (%) 35.6% 29.3% 35.1% 100%
As at 31 March 2022

Sensitivity analysis:

The estimation of the defined benefit liability is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table
previously shown.  The sensitivity analyses have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of
the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the
assumption analysed changes whilst all the other assumptions remain constant.  The methods and types of
assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change from those used in previous period.

77
Staffordshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are set out below:

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2022

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

% £m % £m % £m % £m

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate 8.0% 31.0   14.5% 6.0   15.0% 8.0   9.0% 46.0

Life expectancy, pensioners assumed to be one year younger 3.5% 14.0   3.5% 1.0   3.0% 2.0   3.5% 18.0

0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 0.5% 2.0   4.5% 1.0   5.5% 3.0   1.0% 6.0

0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate 7.0% 28.0   11.0% 4.0   11.0% 5.0   7.5% 38.0

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2022

Approx. %

increase to

Employer

Liability

Approx.

monetary

amount

% £m

0.1% decrease in Real Discount Rate 2.0% 1.27

Life expectancy, pensioners assumed to be one year younger 4.0% 2.47

0.1% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 0.0% 0.08

0.1% increase in the Pension Increase Rate 2.0% 1.18

LGPS

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PENSION SCHEME

Year Ended: 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-22

£'000 £'000

Opening Defined Benefit Obligation 50,795 64,271

Current Service Cost 1,657 2,124

Interest Cost 1,113 1,296

Contributions by scheme participants 271 257

Remeasurement gains and losses 13,897 (4,839)

Losses on Curtailments 0 11

Effect of settlements (2,270) 0

Estimated Unfunded Benefits Paid (60) (61)

Estimated Benefits Paid (1,132) (1,213)

Closing Defined Benefits Obligation 64,271 61,846

Opening Fair Value of Employer Assets 36,746 45,948

Interest income on plan assets 835 916

Contributions by scheme participants 271 257

Contributions by the employer 1,925 685

Contributions in respect of Unfunded Benefits 60 61

Effect of settlements (1,929) 0

Remeasurement gains and losses 9,232 4,648

Unfunded Benefits Paid (60) (61)

Benefits Paid (1,132) (1,213)

Closing Fair Value of Employer Assets 45,948 51,241

(18,323) (10,605)

The closing defined benefit obligations of £61.8m includes unfunded obligations of £1.5m.  The present value
of funded obligations comprises of approximately £21.5m, £17.7m and £22.2m in respect of employee
members, deferred pensioners and pensioners respectively as at 31 March 2022.

78
Staffordshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority

The movement in the net pension’s deficit for the LGPS for the year can be analysed as follows:

2020/21 2021/22

 £’000  £’000

Net (deficit) at the beginning of year (14,049) (18,323)

Movement in the year:

Current service cost (1,657) (2,124)